DFC Core Measures Report, Camanche & DeWitt Combined, 2020

Age of Onset
Never 81% 77% 86% 85% 84% 86% 58% 58% 58% 76% 75% 78%
8 or younger 10% 14% 5% 6% 9% 2% 3% 0% 6% 7% 9% 4%
9or 10 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
11o0r12 5% 5% 5% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 5%
13 0r 14 0% 0% 0% 5% 4% 5% 12% 15% 10% 5% 5% 5%
15 or 16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 23% 19% 5% 5% 6%
17 or older 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Number who answered guestion 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Never 96% 94% 98% 96% 97% 95% 86% 88% 85% 93% 94% 93%
8 or younger 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2%
9or 10 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
110r12 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
13 or 14 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2%
15o0r 16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 8% 6% 2% 2% 2%

17 or older 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11™ Grade All Grades

Never 99% 99% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 82% 83% 81% 95% 96% 94%
8 or younger 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9or 10 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
11o0r12 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
13 0r14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 13% 10% 3% 3% 3%
15 or 16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 3% 10% 2% 1% 3%
17 or older 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Number who answered guestion 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Never 97% 95% 98% 98% 99% 98% 76% 78% 75% 92% 92% 91%
8 or younger 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
9or 10 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
11or12 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0%
13 or 14 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 7% 5% 8% 2% 1% 3%
150r 16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 13% 16% 4% 3% 5%
17 or older 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Number who answered question 144 78 66 123 67 56 91 40 51 360 185 173

30 Day Use
6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades
Yes 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 13% 10% 1% 1% 3%
No 98% 96% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 89% 88% 90% 96% 96% 97%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 15% 8% 3% 3% 2%
No 99% 97% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 89% 85% 92% 97% 97% 98%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 15% 8% 3% 3% 2%
No 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 89% 85% 92% 97% 97% 98%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 98% 97% 98% 99% 99% 99%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 13% 10% 3% 3% 3%
No 99% 99% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 89% 87% 90% 97% 97% 97%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11™ Grade All Grades

Yes 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
No 99% 99% | 100% | 99% | 100% | 98% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 99% 99% 99%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 7% 6% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4%
No 93% 94% | 100% | 98% | 100% | 98% 98% 97% 98% 96% 99% 96%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

Availability to their own medication

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 9% 8% 9% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 12% 7% 6% 8%
No 91% 92% 91% 97% 95% 98% 92% 97% 88% 93% 94% 92%
Number who answered question 138 73 65 119 64 55 90 39 51 347 176 171

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 7% 9% 5% 9% 14% 4% 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 7%
No 93% 91% 95% 91% 86% 96% 88% 90% 86% 91% 89% 93%
Number who answered question 138 74 64 120 64 56 91 40 44 349 178 171




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 9% 9% 8% 5% 3% 7% 14% 10% 17% 9% 7% 10%
No 91% 91% 92% 95% 97% 93% 86% 90% 83% 91% 93% 90%
Number who answered question 140 75 65 118 62 56 91 39 52 349 176 173

Perception of Risk

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

No Risk 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 0% 3% 5% 2%
Slight Risk 21% 27% 15% 21% 23% 20% 24% 30% 19% 22% 26% 18%
Moderate Risk 48% 47% 48% 37% 41% 32% 54% 48% 60% 46% 45% 47%
Great Risk 29% 24% 35% 37% 30% 45% 18% 15% 21% 29% 24% 34%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

No Risk 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 13% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Slight Risk 11% 17% 5% 13% 9% 18% 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Moderate Risk 24% 22% 26% 27% 30% 24% 31% 25% 35% 27% 26% 28%
Great Risk 64% 60% 68% 56% 58% 55% 51% 53% 49% 58% 58% 58%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

No Risk 3% 5% 0% 4% 3% 6% 18% 25% 13% 7% 9% 6%
Slight Risk 13% 8% 20% 20% 24% 15% 28% 33% 25% 19% 19% 20%
Moderate Risk 33% 41% 23% 33% 33% 31% 35% 33% 37% 33% 36% 30%
Great Risk 51% 46% 57% 43% 39% 48% 18% 10% 25% 40% 36% 44%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

No Risk 1% 3% 0% 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Slight Risk 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 20% 22% 28% 17% 18% 19% 17%
Moderate Risk 31% 27% 36% 29% 36% 20% 45% 45% 44% 34% 34% 34%
Great Risk 51% 53% 50% 48% 42% 55% 28% 18% 37% 44% 41% 47%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

No Risk 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Slight Risk 13% 18% 6% 11% 6% 16% 8% 10% 6% 11% 12% 9%
Moderate Risk 31% 32% 30% 18% 20% 16% 33% 33% 33% 27% 28% 26%
Great Risk 56% 49% 64% 70% 74% 66% 57% 54% 60% 61% 59% 63%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

No Risk 8% 8% 9% 13% 14% 13% 4% 3% 6% 9% 9% 9%
Slight Risk 20% 23% 17% 20% 24% 14% 26% 35% 19% 22% 26% 17%
Moderate Risk 40% 35% 45% 35% 36% 34% 41% 50% 35% 39% 39% 39%
Great Risk 32% 35% 29% 32% 26% 39% 28% 13% 40% 31% 27% 36%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

Perception of Parental Disapproval

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2%
A little bit wrong 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 8% 19% 4% 4% 3%
Wrong 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 14% 22% 33% 35% 18% 21% 16%
Very wrong 76% 76% 77% 80% 79% 80% 71% 58% 40% 76% 73% 79%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
A little bit wrong 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Wrong 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 14% 20% 25% 13% 13% 15% 12%
Very wrong 88% 84% 92% 85% 86% 84% 78% 75% 81% 85% 83% 86%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
A little bit wrong 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 11% 10% 12% 3% 3% 4%
Wrong 6% 9% 3% 10% 6% 14% 12% 15% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Very wrong 92% 90% 95% 89% 91% 86% 74% 73% 75% 86% 86% 86%
Number who answered question 144 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
A little bit wrong 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 200% 3% 1%
Wrong 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 17% 23% 13% 11% 13% 10%
Very wrong 88% 84% 92% 88% 86% 89% 79% 75% 83% 86% 83% 89%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
A little bit wrong 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Wrong 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 13% 8% 13% 4% 10% 9% 10%
Very wrong 86% 88% 83% 89% 91% 88% 90% 88% 92% 88% 89% 87%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




Perception of Peer Disapproval

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 11% 23% 2% 5% 7% 3%
A little bit wrong 8% 14% 0% 5% 6% 4% 16% 15% 17% 9% 11% 6%
Wrong 32% 37% 26% 38% 41% 34% 42% 38% 46% 37% 39% 34%
Very wrong 57% 46% 70% 55% 50% 61% 30% 25% 39% 49% 43% 56%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 0% 10% 15% 6% 4% 5% 2%
A little bit wrong 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 13% 18% 10% 7% 7% 6%
Wrong 28% 35% 20% 28% 32% 24% 35% 36% 35% 30% 34% 26%
Very wrong 66% 56% 77% 66% 64% 69% 42% 31% 50% 60% 54% 66%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 22% 20% 23% 7% 7% 7%
A little bit wrong 3% 5% 0% 7% 8% 7% 18% 28% 12% 8% 11% 6%
Wrong 19% 22% 15% 25% 27% 21% 24% 20% 27% 22% 23% 21%
Very wrong 76% 69% 83% 66% 62% 71% 36% 33% 38% 62% 59% 66%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 2% 21% 30% 13% 8% 10% 5%
A little bit wrong 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 15% 15% 15% 9% 9% 9%
Wrong 27% 31% 23% 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 33% 30% 31% 28%
Very wrong 64% 58% 71% 59% 56% 63% 33% 25% 38% 54% 50% 59%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Not at all wrong 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 10% 0% 2% 4% 1%
A little bit wrong 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 11% 13% 10% 4% 4% 5%
Wrong 27% 28% 26% 25% 24% 27% 27% 30% 25% 27% 27% 26%
Very wrong 68% 65% 71% 72% 74% 70% 58% 48% 65% 67% 65% 69%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

Attitude Toward Peer Use

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Neither approve nor disapprove 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 16% 28% 8% 9% 11% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly disapprove 76% 67% 86% 75% 72% 79% 46% 33% 56% 68% 61% 75%
Don’t know or can’t say 10% 14% 5% 6% 6% 5% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 7%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Neither approve nor disapprove 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 24% 30% 19% 10% 10% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 3% 4% 3% 8% 11% 5% 23% 35% 13% 10% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 86% 81% 92% 83% 82% 84% 42% 23% 58% 74% 68% 79%
Don’t know or can’t say 6% 10% 2% 4% 5% 4% 11% 13% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Neither approve nor disapprove 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 9% 18% 30% 10% 8% 10% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 6% 14% 14% 14% 23% 30% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 83% 79% 86% 76% 77% 75% 48% 30% 62% 71% 68% 75%
Don’t know or can’t say 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 2% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 6%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Strongly agree 49% 46% 52% 49% 48% 49% 34% 25% 40% 45% 42% 47%
Agree 22% 21% 24% 31% 32% 31% 42% 48% 38% 31% 30% 31%
Disagree 16% 21% 11% 13% 9% 18% 20% 25% 15% 16% 17% 14%
Strongly Disagree 13% 13% 14% 7% 11% 2% 4% 3% 6% 9% 10% 8%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Strongly agree 45% 47% 42% 35% 40% 29% 39% 33% 44% 40% 42% 39%
Agree 33% 31% 36% 51% 51% 52% 45% 53% 38% 42% 43% 42%
Disagree 14% 12% 17% 8% 5% 13% 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 12%
Strongly Disagree 8% 10% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 12% 7% 7% 7%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Strongly agree 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
Agree 11% 13% 6% 7% 5% 9% 15% 18% 14% 11% 11% 10%
Disagree 29% 27% 86% 28% 25% 32% 26% 38% 18% 28% 28% 27%
Strongly Disagree 57% 55% 5% 61% 66% 55% 53% 43% 61% 57% 56% 58%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

Availability

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 34% 36% 33% 27% 25% 28% 10% 8% 11% 26% 26% 25%
Hard 20% 15% 26% 35% 32% 38% 16% 22% 11% 24% 23% 25%
Easy 19% 16% 21% 16% 12% 20% 26% 33% 20% 19% 18% 20%
Very Easy 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 18% 8% 26% 7% 5% 9%
Don’t Know 24% 29% 18% 19% 25% 12% 30% 28% 33% 24% 27% 30%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 28% 28% 28% 20% 23% 18% 1% 0% 2% 18% 20% 17%
Hard 21% 20% 22% 26% 26% 27% 15% 23% 10% 21% 23% 20%
Easy 22% 22% 22% 29% 23% 36% 35% 33% 37% 27% 24% 31%
Very Easy 6% 4% 8% 7% 9% 5% 30% 28% 33% 13% 11% 14%
Don’t Know 24% 27% 22% 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 19% 20% 22% 18%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 53% 53% 52% 45% 48% 41% 4% 3% 6% 38% 41% 35%
Hard 14% 13% 15% 22% 15% 30% 18% 23% 14% 18% 16% 20%
Easy 4% 5% 3% 8% 9% 7% 24% 28% 22% 11% 11% 10%
Very Easy 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 32% 25% 38% 10% 7% 12%
Don’t Know 28% 28% 28% 22% 24% 20% 21% 23% 20% 24% 25% 23%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 53% 51% 57% 49% 52% 45% 10% 10% 10% 41% 42% 39%
Hard 14% 15% 9% 20% 14% 27% 23% 38% 12% 18% 20% 16%
Easy 4% 3% 2% 7% 9% 5% 17% 8% 24% 8% 6% 9%
Very Easy 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 13% 8% 18% 4% 3% 6%
Don’t Know 28% 32% 31% 22% 23% 22% 37% 36% 37% 30% 29% 30%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 32% 33% 30% 21% 24% 18% 3% 3% 4% 21% 23% 18%
Hard 19% 16% 23% 20% 12% 29% 14% 18% 12% 18% 15% 21%
Easy 16% 14% 18% 29% 27% 31% 23% 25% 21% 22% 21% 23%
Very Easy 8% 10% 6% 15% 17% 13% 42% 38% 46% 19% 18% 20%
Don’t Know 25% 27% 23% 15% 20% 9% 17% 18% 17% 20% 22% 17%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 35% 39% 31% 23% 26% 18% 3% 3% 4% 23% 27% 19%
Hard 19% 13% 26% 21% 14% 29% 13% 18% 12% 18% 14% 23%
Easy 10% 9% 12% 27% 25% 29% 24% 25% 17% 19% 20% 19%
Very Easy 6% 8% 3% 13% 11% 15% 38% 38% 44% 16% 14% 19%
Don’t Know 30% 32% 28% 18% 25% 9% 22% 18% 23% 24% 27% 20%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 46% 43% 50% 50% 48% 52% 26% 25% 26% 42% 41% 43%
Hard 9% 12% 6% 17% 13% 22% 27% 33% 22% 16% 17% 16%
Easy 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 10% 4% 3% 5%
Very Easy 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 3% 10% 2% 1% 4%
Don’t Know 40% 43% 37% 31% 37% 24% 34% 38% 32% 36% 39% 31%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 24% 20% 29% 25% 21% 29% 15% 20% 12% 22% 21% 24%
Hard 22% 18% 26% 26% 26% 27% 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 23%
Easy 17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 20% 25% 25% 25% 19% 17% 20%
Very Easy 11% 13% 9% 7% 8% 7% 14% 8% 20% 11% 10% 12%
Don’t Know 26% 33% 18% 25% 32% 16% 27% 28% 27% 26% 31% 20%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 27% 22% 33% 22% 18% 27% 14% 18% 12% 22% 19% 25%
Hard 15% 14% 17% 23% 21% 25% 25% 30% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Easy 20% 23% 17% 19% 17% 21% 22% 18% 25% 20% 19% 21%
Very Easy 10% 10% 11% 12% 15% 9% 11% 3% 15% 11% 11% 11%
Don’t Know 28% 32% 23% 24% 29% 18% 28% 30% 27% 26% 30% 22%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Very hard 24% 18% 31% 25% 24% 27% 12% 15% 10% 21% 20% 23%
Hard 13% 14% 13% 22% 18% 27% 22% 35% 12% 19% 20% 17%
Easy 22% 26% 17% 11% 15% 20% 26% 15% 35% 21% 20% 23%
Very Easy 13% 13% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12%
Don’t Know 28% 29% 27% 26% 33% 18% 29% 28% 31% 28% 30% 25%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




6th Grade 8th Grade 11™ Grade All Grades

A friend who is over 21 gave it to me 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
A friend who is under 21 gave it to me 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| bought it 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not use alcohol in the past 30 days 97% 96% 98% 100% | 100% | 100% 85% 82% 87% 95% 95% 95%
| gave someone money to buy it 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0%
| got it some other way 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| got it from a parent/guardian 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 10% 2% 1% 3%
:(’:](;(?l\ljirl]tgfrom my fridge without my parent/guardian 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39 59 29 1% 29 1%
| got it at a party 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

L di " L ol - m "
indliengzs:;;zgjpmg’ JUUL, electronic smoking device | o501 70, | 1009 | 100% | 100% | 100% | ss% | ss% | 0% | o6% | o6% | 97%
| bought them in a store 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1%
| got them on the internet 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| gave someone else money to buy them for me 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
| borrowed them from someone else 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 10% 4% 2% 3% 1%
A person 18 or older gave them to me 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| took them from a store or another person 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| got them from my parent/legal guardian 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| got them in some other way 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




Stress & Depression

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 24% 18% 30% 27% 18% 38% 37% 23% 48% 28% 19% 38%
No 76% 82% 70% 73% 82% 6% 63% 78% 52% 72% 81% 62%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174

6th Grade 8th Grade 11" Grade All Grades

Yes 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 24% 25% 24% 8% 8% 4%

No 96% 96% 95% 98% 98% 98% 76% 75% 76% 92% 92% 91%
Number who answered question 145 79 66 123 67 56 92 40 52 360 186 174




